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1998 6 7

1999 10
(1)
24
1999 11
20
2001 MRT Mass Rapid Transit
24 15 1,000
1999 12
2
Airport Express
20
1999 8 22



20

3)
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1999
13.2 257 7

24

100km

1999 10

11

27.6

1999
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1997 10

30
2003

Restaurant

88

1999

421m

48

10

40



1981 7 1998 6 1998 7 1999 10
( )
1990 11
1,300 10,000 1,248 4,000
4,000mx 4,200mx 3,800mx 4,000mx
4,400 2,500 3,500 2,000
( 6,400) ( 6,000) ( 8,700) ( 8,000)
120 120 300 75
( 200) ( 900) ( 500)
700 4,000 6,500 3,600
( )
2 2
2 4
2004 5
( ) ( ) ( )
2,500 1,000 3,000 1,400




1998

TEU

15,100,000

14,650,000

6,271,053

6,032,000

5,752,955

3,066,000

2,450,000

2,450,000

2,200,000

2,087,000

1,820,000

(1)

Containerization International March1999

24
365

PSA

24

Chinese New Year

365



PSA (Port of

Singapore Authority) Corpariton PSA .
PSA 1964 Ministry of Communication
1997 10 100%
PSA
PSA

2007 1,000 TEUs

PORTNET

1999 PORTNET-On-Windows

Windows

CITOS(Computer Integrated Terminal Operations System)

FLOW-THROUGH GATE SYSTEM
TV

10



1998 Annual Report 15
1998 12 22 7,197 1,400
8 6,700 520
1998 24 93
9 98
PSA
5 92
15% 87 5,500
2
Airport Express
Tsing Yi
Kwai Chung
6
Kwai Chung
Tsing Yi
6 2.6 TEU
2 200
1999
60%
3)

1999

11

1997 10

1993

11

1998

2004



(4)

1999 1 9

(_TEU) (%)
305.0 38.3
214.4 56.5
110.6 28.5
94.6 29.5
85.6 45.2
61.8 26.8
51.1 35.7
41.2 57.6
305 9.6
235 25.6
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20 8 11 ( )
119 64 28 ( )
151  TEU |14.7 TEU [34  TEU |3.1 TEU
( )
1998
24
TEU 20
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25

1997
1)

5,000
Regional Headquarter

A World Class Space in a World Class Place

International Exhibition City

(World
Trade Center)
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Singapore Expo 10

MRT
MRT
5.4 6
10
8

2)

Hong Kong Convention Exhibition Centre

1988 1997 7

3

259

500 300

usS 100
20
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1999 3 1997 7 1999 9
6 6 2

(60,000 ) (50,488 ) (3,190 )
60,000 12,636 2,800

10 1 4

(1,302 ) (1,819 ) (6,382 )
3 19 5

22 S 48 8

( 150 ) ( 600 ) |( 80 )
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IT Information Technology

IT
B-ISDN
IT
IT
IT
1)
IT(Information
Technology )
1996 6
IT R&D
Kent Ridge
1980 1990
Arcasia Land
Phase Phase
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Phase

IT

>

v

INTELSAT
v
NSTB Technopreneur Assistance Centre
4 PTMC Outsourcing Pte Ltd
NSTB
v 4
1983 1980
1997 226
IT
2)
2020 2020 2020
IT
Multimedia Super Corridor

MSC

750km 15kmx 50km

18



2,800
25 10
MSC
250
1999 7 NTT
MSC
1995 10
MDC
IT
MSC
3)
GDP
Cyber Port
PCG
PCG
MSC
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IT

2003
92

2007
375
PCG

IBM

2001

29 7.5 32.5
PCG

PCG
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65 75,000 26
2,800
200 US 17 US
Arcasia Land MDC
NTT

BT
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1T2000 2020
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http://www.changi.airport.com.sg
http://www.hkairport.com
http://www.klia.com.my/klia

http://www.psa.com.sg PSA

The PSA Corporation Annual Report 1998
http://www.info.gov.hk
http://www.kpmport.com.my
http://www.Ipj.com.my

http://www.singapore-expo.com.sg
http://www.hkcec.com.hk

olT
http://www.sciencepark.com.sg
Insite Arcasia Land
http://www.mdc.com.my
http;//www.cyber-port.com
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